BEFORE THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF
THE CITY OF RIDGELAND, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

PETITION AND APPLICATION FOR

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
(Official Form February 2014)

COMES NOW, _ Tulesmehowe] Chench of (ol of | (the "Petitioner”) and
[Name of Petitioner(s)) PHRophe A

respectfully petitions the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Ridgeland,
Mississippi, to grant a conditional use permit as set forth in Section 600.09 of the City of
Ridgeland Zoning Ordinance of February, 2014, as more specifically described in this
Petition for that real property described in this Petition, and in support of this Petition
would show as follows:

1. The name of the Petitioner is Shauly i hamcg
(hereinafter referred to as "Petitioner™).

2. The Petitioner's mailing addressis ___ [0S A sk steadd Cﬂ. Bidse feseed, M5

IS+ and the Petitioner's attorney or

representative’s mailing address is _ Squn; Sethy , [57Y I, Pace st .
Cenlom , MS 3G0<[L

3. The Petitioner's phone number is é 61-3918-589 ¢ and the Petitioner’s

attorney's phone number is (if applicable) (O 1-6 13-l &Y .

4. The record title holder of the property is Jemes K, /3'34 5/ a4
and a copy of the property deed with legal description is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
Additionally, digital text version of the legal description shall be provided to the Zoning
Administrator for use in advertising the public hearing.
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- If the Petitioner is not the owner of the property, the owner's address and phone number

s U0 Otchond Panic Rdselon) | Y5 JUSF
bei- $00-5 20

7

. A copy of the written authority of the owner’s representative to act on behalf of the
Owmer is attached hereto as Exhibit "B", if applicable.

. The street address of the property is: o9 orcha FPeair

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
(and/or) Tax Parcel ID Number(s): _ O7Z I -32C - 00 3/ 0%.20

. A copy of a plat or map of the property certified by a licensed land surveyor is attached
as Exhibit "C".

. A vicinity map or plat depicting an area of at least 300’ surrounding the subject property
in all directions is attached to this Petition as Exhibit “D”. The vicinity map includes the
current zoning classification of all lands within 160’ of the subject property.

10. The property is presently zoned Commene Ctl (C = 2—) )
according to the official zoning map of Ridgeland, Mississippi.

11. Petitioner requests that it be granted a conditional use permit as authorized by

4(0. 03
Section___ 32552 p00.09 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Ridgeland, Mississippi, dated February. 2014. (Section of ordinance authorizing the
specified conditional use).
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12. Petitioner intends to use the subject property for the following purpose(s) in accord with

requested classification: MO{' Fb\b % )‘z} Oﬂ{ﬁl/ll ch//()vl —
Chaach.

13. A site plan for development of the property as required by Section 600.09 of the Zoning
Ordinance is attached as Exhibit "E".

14. Petitioner acknowledges that in order to assure consideration of the request contained in
this Petition, Petitioner must present proof as to all matters required to be proved by
Section 600.09 of the Zoning Ordinance. Petitioner must answer the following questions
before filing this petition. The petition will not be accepted unless petitioner responds to
each of the following questions:

a. Why does the Petitioner claim that the requested land use fits the site and is
compatible with adjacent properties?

[ pcohoy s in an arted whe l /5 Galley seveed

as cwell es Wewe 5 4 Nansey Home adjaet

v fa Propeky flod coill Beudd From fue

(havch .

b. How will the proposed use impact traffic on adjacent streets and highways?

Thewe coill Re o /w'(!pqa(‘ on Ml aF
_ Clipch Sentices will be Wld ov rnon- peair
W"?Mﬂ“’ ﬁ@%'ghja& inc/bq Mot
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c. Will the requested land use cause an adverse effect (noise, glare, odor, traffic, use,
encroachment, etc.) on abutting property or the permitted use thereof? Please
explain.

Mo, e Seniccy  poll he cotbouee /o
He ilencene » £ the Bt Il

d. What provision(s) have been made for ingress and egress to the subject property and
structures located thereon with particular reference to automobile and pedestrian
safety, traffic flow, and fire protection?

Slbeeud mapess aud expss as well «s

% Oheedh fmlﬂ-'») 4(@5“10_, (SList o Fle Sf/é,

e. What provision(s) have been made to provide adequate off-street parking and
loading areas in conformance with Section 37.02 Off-Street Parking of this
Ordinance?

No odf s/ ke f‘:z’oﬂbru‘f\‘ coill e /Ze‘yg[;,m{j-
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f.  'What provision(s) have been made for refuse storage areas and service areas to be
screened from adjoining properties, and are the proposed improvements in
conformance with Section 36.07 and Appendix ‘D’?

Thewe ane ¢ pnewdly Pre-Eish_gefuse Shvese

Conbrnis  sn Sile

g What provision(s) have been made for controlling drainage and erosion on/from the
proposed site?

Conne t Dactivge Sysjecas ane 18 ploce
aund ang wipre. Fed  ppedkel  fon tue
Chonch.

h. What provision(s) have been made for the availability and connection of utilities?

L“ Moy aue ¢ anirdq Gioeshy pucl _connee fet.
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i. What provisions(s) have been made for signage and lighting at the proposed site?

the

NoNE 6rHESL. THAN  EXrE ren -

J-  Does the proposed land use comply with required yards, Landscape Ordinance, and
Tree Ordinance? If not, please explain.

Yo

k. What provision(s) have been made with respect to hours of operation so as not to
cause an adverse effect on neighboring properties?

e cmaent ponet. uses He priopgar fer
an _olbrce thSh s fecossbe 2.4 hes /Dey.
MW cliwehn codl be Aecomslle. P less Hey fhes
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1. What provision(s) have been made to adequately address any concern for safety?
Theree <5 quple. Pnind, aud Cshhs

bz cn sene  Sedehy of He. pencl
Mem e =

m. What provision(s) have been made to address any negative impact on the capacity of
public facilities?

Trewe colll be Do wesghie 1mpacton
Mg, Publce fecchios .

n. What provision(s) have been made to minimize negative environmental and
economic impacts?

TMV‘{ codl be Ao I}%g}- Y. 5100@4&/46
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0. Does the proposed 1and use encroach upon flood hazard zones or airport approach

zones?
Ao .

p. Are there any additional issues that should be addressed in this application?

Not at 4hes e

15. Petitioner acknowledges that prior to approving any petition, a public hearing must be
held in accordance with Section 600.15 of the Zoning Ordinance. At the public hearing
the petitioner will be required to provide proof in the form of testimony and documents
as to each of the matters listed in paragraph 14 of this petition.

16. Petitioner believes that the reasons set forth in this petition justify the granting of the
conditional use permit.

17. Petitioner would show that the planned use of the property and the conditional use
permit would be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the 1and uses
permitted in the use district where the property is located, and would not be injurious to
the neighborhood or detrimental to the public welfare.

18. The required $150.00 filing fee has been paid with the filing of this Petition.

Respectfully submitted,

3\&\%/\@\9&\3{@ - L|-20-1 7

PETITIONER DATE
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BIIK 3039 PAGE A5 DOE DL TY W
IHST # 723283 MADISON COUMTY MS.
This instrument was filed for
recard 1/02/14 a3t 314541 B
CYNTHIR PARKER. C.C. BY! CSL D.C.

Prepared By: Return To:
T. Frank Collins, MSB #6394 T. Frank Collins
Collins & Associates, PLLC Collins & Associates, PLLC (ad}
100 Webster Circle, Suite 2 100 Webster Circle, Suite 2
Madison, Mississippi 39110 Madison, Mississippi 39110 )Lﬁ
(601) 853-4400 (601) 853-4400 5
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF MADISON

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Underwriters Gronp Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 2366
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
(601) 500-5207
ddes hereby sell, convey and warrant unto

James R. Beasley and Marsha P. Beasley
51 Westridge Drive
Brandon, Mississippi 39047
(601) 992-0698

as joint tenants with the right of right of survivorship, the following land and property located and situated in Madison
County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit;

(See Exhibit A attached)
Indexing Instructions: Parcel 1: Lot 6, Orchard Park Subdivision, Madison County, Mississippi

Parcel 2: Part of Lot 7, Orchard Park Subdivision, Madison Couaty, Mississippi

Page 1 of 4
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BOOK 3039 PAGE 256

THIS CONVEYANCE and the warranty hereof are made subject to all building restrictions, restrictive
covenants, easements, rights of way, and mineral reservations of record, if any, pertaining to the above described
property.

a4
WITNESS MYSIGNATURE, this the 7~ day of December, 2013.

Name & Title: STEAN K. Pvan 7&:5 IOAT

. My £

Name & Title: £9 & Efﬁf CE:J.T VARES,

Page 2 of 4



BOOK 3039 PAGE 358
834

Exhibit A

Parcel 1: Lot 6, Orchard Park, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file
and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in
Plat Cabinet B at Slide 67, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this
description.

Parce] 2: A portion of Lot 7, Orchard Park, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which
is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton,
Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 67, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part
of this description, being five feet (5°) off the southwesterly side of Lot 7 and being more
particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, to wit:

Commencing at the westernmost corner of said Lot 7 and run Southeasterly along the line between
Lots 6 and 7 a distance of 253.6 feet to a southwest comer of said Lot 7; thence North 89 degrees
48 minutes 21 seconds East along the south line of said Lot 7 a distance of 6.38 feet; thence left
through a deflection angle of 128 degrees 22 minutes 41 seconds and run Northerly parallel with
the common line between Lots 6 and 7 and § feet easterly of, for a distance of 256.41 feet to a
point in the western line of Lot 7 and the southerly right-of-way of Orchard Park: thence Westerly
along the arc of a curve bearing to the right having a 50 foot radius, and along the said westerly
line of Lot 7 for an arc distance of 5.13 feet to the point of beginning, contain ing 1274.8 square
feet, more or less.
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BEASLEY
GENERAL
AGENCY

April 4, 2017
Dear Matthew Dodd,

We are allowing the purchaser of our property, located at 409 Orchard Park, to file for conditional use as
a church.

Should you need any further assistance please let me know.

Sincerely,

James R. Beasley Z

(601) 519-5089

Exhibit g



BIOK 3039 PASE 457

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF _#/An s

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this the
2Z# “day of December, 201 3, within my jurisdiction, the within named STEVEN H. PARR duly identified before
me, who acknowledged that he is the President of Underwriters Group Services, Inc., and that for and on behalf of
said corporation, and as its act and deed and that in said representative capacity, he/she executed the above and
foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized so to do.

........ NOTARY EUBLIC

. $
-.
* @
. ~ 3
Mgt »
.
. .
M LTPYY TR

STATE OF mssm

COUNTY OF _&Zdra o/

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this the
£7 "~ day of December, 2013, within my jurisdiction, the within named JAMES P. BEASLEY duly identified
before me, who acknowledged that he is the Vice President of Underwriters Group Services, Inc., and that for and

on behalf of said corporation, and as its act and deed and that in said representative capacity, he/she executed the above
and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized so to do.

(SEAL) evesoona,, NOTARY E‘UBLIC

0
4 ,\Q, ﬁ‘* OOL%-. >
My Cammnssmrkﬁﬁpﬁs s ._.
e

. a1 E
EKE ‘O\D‘”’gﬂ“"}

. e ms.‘g"..::"

. .
- -
Tiraseet®

.
¥
ot
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SURVEYOR'’S INSPECTION REPORT AND CERTIFICATE

INSTRUCTIONS — Registered Land Surveyor will complete this report and attach copy of Survey or
Plat, The Plat must show all reference points mentioned in the description, the boundary lines and
all courses and distances; the location of the improvements on the land and distances from lot
lines; a complete legal description of the property, including the commencement point and the
point of beginning, the road by which subject property has access should be designated as being a
public road and any encroachments, party walls, easements and etc. should be shown. The Plat

~ must be dated, sealed and signed by Registered Land Surveyor.

To: MISSISSIPPI VALLEY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

1
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that | have made an accurate survey of the premises standing in the name of
First Jackson Savings Bank

situated in RidgeTand Rad1Eon ikl
Ciy County Stats
known as Street Numbers _409 Orchard Park
and shown on the accompanying survey entitled:
rt of Lot 7, Orchard Park

beina further described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 6 and Part of Lot 7, Orechard Park according to a map or plat
on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk at
Canton, Madison County, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 67
and that part of Lot 7 being more particularly described by metes
and bounds as follows, to~wit:

Being 5 foot off the southwesterly side of Lot 7 of Orchard Park

and being more particularly described by metes and bounds,
to=wit:

Commencing at the westernmost cormer of said Lot 7 aund run
Southeasterly along the line between Lots 6 and 7 a distance of
253.6 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 7; thence North 89
degrees 48 minutes 21 seconds East along the south line of said
Lot 7 a.distance of 6.38 feet; thence left through a deflection
angle of 128 degrees. 22 minutes 41l seconds awd~run Northerly,
parallel with the commnon line between Lots 6 and 7 and 5 feet
easterly of, for a distance of 256.41 feet to a point in the
western line of Lot 7 and the southerly right-of-way of Orchard
Park; thence Westerly along the arc of a curve bearing to the
right having a 50 foot radius, and along the said westerly line
of lot 7 for an arc distance of 5.13 feet to the point of
begianing, containing 1274.8 square feet.

| maae caretul Inspection of said premises and ot the Improvements located thereon at the time ot making

such survey, and from such inspection | found First Jackson Savings Bank
i to be in possession of said premises as (] tenant XFowner.

| ALSO CERTIFY THAT ALL OF THE AFFIRMATIVE CERTIFICATIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF
ARE CORRECT EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:

one story brick bmildigg,-not new, see utility easements, setback,
light pole, as noted on plat

Witness my signature this the July 27, 1990 day of .19
= - L 3“\“ .
L /) ‘1 T. B. McDONALD, INC.
1 PLAA L PR
N RSRED T, A !
N ...:‘,-" (‘:;.,. |o.\ "‘—'4‘"!'-"! = \ e . ]
-, ] we H
i‘ igaiﬁﬁl : By Registernd Land Survayor =S
) ']
- t-"’l L3 J".’ s
T Yo 4 601-944-0006
. 0{' l' ,'}-"‘;“ﬁ"_;" Telaphone Number
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April 27, 2017

City of Ridgeland - GIS Mapping Portal
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Matt Dodd
\

From: JH Realty <jhrealty@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 3:31 PM

To: Matt Dodd

Subject: Jamie Hanry

Attachments: Jamie Hanry.vcf

Hi Matt,

The International Church of God of Prophecy will have 14 - 15 pews approximately 90” each.

The main area of the church will be approximately 25’ X 28’ or 700sf

The entire building is about 7,000 sf with the building divided 50/50 between the owner occupant and tenant. So
around 3,500 for the tenant.

The parking lot is not marked at this time but measurements show there to be approximately 44 parking spaces around
3 sided of the building.

The church only holds Sunday services at this time. The tenant only opens for business M-F so, there is no overlap of
parking needs.

If you need additional information please let me know.
Thank you,
Jamie

Jamie Harnry
JAMIE HANRY REALTY, LLC
A Member of MIRGE

(601} 946-0039 Wark
JHRealtly@ comeast.net

JAMIE HANRY REALTY, LLC
601-946-0039
JHRealty@comcast.net



